<BillNo> <Sponsor>

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 659

By Keisling

A RESOLUTION to congratulate Dr. Nancy Williamson upon being named a Master Ambassador for Education by the Tennessee School Board Association.

WHEREAS, it is fitting that the members of this General Assembly should salute those estimable public servants who have dedicated their professional careers and personal excellence to improving the quality of education for the children in their local community; and WHEREAS, one such noteworthy person is Dr. Nancy Williamson, a member of the Board of Education for the Oneida Special School District, who was recently recognized as a Master Ambassador for Education by the Tennessee School Board Association (TSBA); and WHEREAS, Ambassadors for Education engage in community outreach efforts and increase public awareness and understanding of the public education issues facing our

communities, State, and nation; and
WHEREAS, each year, the Master Ambassador for Education Award is bestowed upon

dedication, hard work, and representation of the school district and their students; and WHEREAS, Oneida and the State of Tennessee are undoubtedly better places to live

those school board members who are recognized for going above and beyond with their

WHEREAS, Oneida and the State of Tennessee are undoubtedly better places to live because of the life and service of Dr. Nancy Williamson; and

WHEREAS, the success of the State of Tennessee, the strength of our communities, and the overall vitality of our society depend, in great measure, on the dedication of people like Dr. Nancy Williamson who use their considerable talents and resources to serve others; and

WHEREAS, the members of this General Assembly find it appropriate to acknowledge and applaud Dr. Nancy Williamson for her dedication to the State of Tennessee and its citizens; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED TENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we recognize and congratulate Dr. Nancy Williamson upon being named a Master Ambassador for Education by the Tennessee School Board Association and wish her success in every future endeavor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.